41
43

2004-05
John Blodgett (MO)
Bob Scardamalia (NY)

Sue Ebetsch (IL)
Jane Traynham (MD)

Linda Gage (CA)/Barbara Ronningen (MN)
Dan Veroff (WI)

Richard Rathge (ND)
Annette Watters (AL)

Carol Rogers (IN)

2005-06

Bob Scardamalia (NY)
Barbara Ronningen (MN)

Jane Traynham (MD)
Julie Hoang (CA)

Dan Veroff (WI)
Xan Wedel (KA)

Annette Watters (AL)
Richard Rathge (ND)

Carol Rogers (IN)

2006-07

Xanthippe Wedel (KS)
Pam Schenker (FL)

Annette Watters (AL)
Pam Harris (MT)

Richard Rathage (ND)
Bob Scardamalia (NY)

Carol Rogers (IN)
Jane Traynham (MD)

Julie Hoang (CA)


2007-08

Xanthippe Wedel (KS) – Chair

University of Kansas

Institute for Policy & Social Research

1541 Lilac Lane, Suite 607

Lawrence, KS 66044

P 785-864-9111

F 785-864-3683

E xan@ku.edu 

Responsible for: AL, CA, FL (coord), KS, MD, MN, MT, NY, ND, WI
Annette Watters (AL) – Vice Chair

Center for Business and Economic Research

University of Alabama

149 Bidgood Hall, Box 870221

Tuscaloosa, AL 35487-0221

P 205-348-6191

F 205-348-2951

E awatters@cba.ua.edu 

Responsible for:  AK, HI, MA, NC, TN, WY
Pam Harris (MT), Co-Secretary 

Census and Economic Information Center

Montana Department of Commerce

P.O. Box 200505

301 S. Park, Room 110

Helena, MT 59620-0505

P 406-841-2739

F 406-841-2741

E paharris@mt.gov 

Responsible for: NM, NV, ND, SD, UT, WA
Pamela Schenker (FL), Co-Secretary

Office of Economic and Demographic Research

111 W. Madison Street, Suite 574

Tallahassee, FL 32399-6588

P 850-487-0033

F 850-922-6436

E schenker.Pamela@leg.state.fl.us
Responsible for:  AZ, ID, MI, OH, PR, TX
Julie Hoang (CA)

State Census Data Center

Department of Finance

915 L Street, 8th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

P 916-323-4086

F 916-327-0222

E julie.hoang@dof.ca.gov
Responsible for the following states – GU, IL, MP, OR, VT
Bob Scardamalia

New York State Data Center

Empire State Development

30 S. Pearl Street

Albany, NY 12245

P 518-292-5300

F 518-292-5806

E rscardamalia@empire.state.ny.us
Responsible for the following states – CT, KY, ME, NE, VA, VI
Jane Traynham

Maryland Department of Planning

Maryland State Data Center

301 West Preston Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

P 410-767-4450

F 410-767-4480

E jtraynham@mdp.state.md.us

Responsible for the following states –  DC, DE, NH,  NJ, PA, WV

Dan Veroff

Applied Population Laboratory

University of Wisconsin, Madison

316E Ag Hall

1450 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706-1522

P (608) 25-9545

F (608) 262-6022

E dlveroff@wisc.edu
Responsible for the following states –  AZ, IA, MS, MO, OK, SC 

Barbara Ronningen

State Demographic Center
Minnesota Department of Administration

300 Centennial Office Building

658 Cedar Street

St. Paul, MN  55155

(651) 201-2473

FAX (651) 296-3698

E  Barbara.Ronningen@state.mn.us
Responsible for the following states -  AS, CO, GA, IN, LA, RI

Revised December, 2007







November 2005


